Gemeente
Antwerpen
Arendonk
Beerse
Berlaar
Borsbeek
Brecht
Dessel
Edegem
Geel

Grobbendonk

Heist-op-den-Berg

Hemiksem
Herentals
Herselt
Hoogstraten
Hulshout
Lier

Lint
Mechelen
Mortsel

Niel

Olen

Oud-Turnhout

Ranst
Ravels
Retie
Rumst
Schelle
Schilde
Stabroek
Turnhout
Vorselaar
Vosselaar
Westerlo
Willebroek
Zoersel
Zwijndrecht
Alken

Bilzen

Provincie
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Limburg

Limburg

2017

1917481,02
0

5075
12255

0
536601,2
17875

0

3660,5

1418,48
125
125
125

5194,8
76250

0

125
13662,5
0
25573,76

2018

3879337,47
0

16250

0

22489,02

0

0

9578,4

250
0

7418,74

0
849746,89
25543,55
7500

125

125

0

3091,9

125

125

14040
30125

o O o o o o o

5626

2019

3964825,33
15000
12500

0
250

6050
1000

125
41169
18000

0

0

8170
2999,99
768756
21349,81
0

0

11250

740
3000

1500

14040
26375

7500
1000
-12705
3125
12000

3428,78

2020

1696430,73
15000
23870,63
135385,13
125

9000
3300
2000
7329,14
19584,75
1980

0
154078,24
24000

0

0

0

2000
480851,05
32724,8
25000

0

0

125
1819,1
6000
7500
18000

14040
30000
2600

3750

0

13846
125
17595,3



Bocholt
Borgloon
Genk
Gingelom
Ham
Hechtel-Eksel
Heers
Herk-de-Stad
Heusden-Zolder
Kinrooi
Lanaken
Leopoldsburg
Lommel
Lummen
Maaseik
Maasmechelen
Oudsbergen
Sint-Truiden
Tongeren
Aalst

Aalter

Brakel
Dendermonde
Destelbergen
Eeklo
Erpe-Mere
Gent
Geraardsbergen
Herzele
Kaprijke
Kruibeke
Kruisem
Laarne

Lierde
Lievegem
Lokeren
Merelbeke
Ninove

Ronse

Sint-Lievens-Houtem

Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Limburg
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen

Oost-Vlaanderen

17850

0
13972,83
0

7750
21321
2830,42

21165

0

375

589,1
1100
-4000
56215,23
0

0
368561,79
1146098,16
125

125

0

6125
9350

0
1541816,67
545927,37
3465

0
22872,04
981,5

0

0

2600
54389,99
12625
4591,34
67255,04
0

29275

0
10977,56
0

0

5500
6936,92
1100

250
1650,97
9680

0
87227,51
0

0
401709,65
1373653,05
0

0

30000
3000
18525

0
658799,99
285268,69
1943,1
125
17220,96
1590,52

0

0

1980
45580
8435
7865,36
77523,77
0

37500

8267,3
12125
12000

4350

182,04

3300

1115
3585,01
750

375

8760

0
35159,79
1236

0
236942,92
734446,16
0

0

30000
1500
34937,5
18200
1005499,98
13203,8
1984,5

0
36008,79
0

0

1366,48
10632,07
43410
1485
-1573,07
120118,81
0

0

866
37318,36
21999,99
3000
7150
207,85
11000
3960
8000
7169,99

0

0

13200

0
135513,95
20600,97
12005
416219,59
695003,66
0

0

7500
1500
26125

0
1351950
-109548,5
2025,3

0

15051,2

0

12000
1059,3
44176,6
74065
3115

0
173928,65
25300



Sint-Martens-Latem
Stekene
Temse
Wetteren
Wichelen
Zelzate
Aarschot
Asse

Beersel
Begijnendijk
Bekkevoort
Boutersem
Dilbeek
Galmaarden
Geetbets
Glabbeek
Grimbergen
Haacht

Halle
Huldenberg
Kapelle-op-den-Bos
Kortenaken
Kortenberg
Lubbeek

Machelen

Scherpenheuvel-Zichem

Sint-Pieters-Leeuw
Steenokkerzeel
Tielt-Winge
Tremelo
Vilvoorde
Zaventem
Zemst
Anzegem
Blankenberge
Bredene

De Haan
Deerlijk
Diksmuide

Heuvelland

Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen

West-Vlaanderen

0

925
11795
67425,26
0

0

11118
125

2970

0

0
99964,91
13543,89
125

0

0

10625
2105
9043
19840

1738

125

125

10400

125

750

0

0
182482,17
135000

0

14975
727392,72
22962
23887,5

0
31922,92
17125

0

2380
12530
101,41

0
10327,5
13200
500
3960

0

3480
190264,92
45428,35
0

0

0

8875

13232
14890

33800
125
4289,62

-56000

0

2105
494504,07
8370
31281,26
0

37035
26000

125
4360
17600
87250
10500
6821,4
0

0
0
0
0

118012,44
16727,95
0

0

0

11500

17097
16280
125
7950
-2976

0

0

22100
2400
13979,6
10440
4000
28750
60000
6930
2970
876123,29
10140
54093,84
742,5
33555
16125

0

3970
9650
21353,73
25625
23020,75
2600

0

0

125
9930
88700,53
0

0

125
6960
15975

0
82900,79
14288,5
1200

0

0

12390
125
5200
6300
6064
10920

40625
16500
0

2105
308205
17820
37375
0
46110
24000



Hooglede
Houthulst
Ichtegem
Ingelmunster
Izegem
Koksijde

Kortemark

Langemark-Poelkapelle

Ledegem
Lichtervelde
Lo-Reninge
Menen
Mesen
Meulebeke
Middelkerke
Moorslede
Oostende
Oostrozebeke
Oudenburg
Poperinge
Roeselare
Spiere-Helkijn
Staden

Tielt

Veurne
Wervik
Wevelgem
Wielsbeke
Wingene
Zedelgem
Zonnebeke

Zuienkerke

Totaal Antwerpen

Totaal Limburg

Totaal Oost-Viaanderen
Totaal Vlaams-Brabant

Totaal West-Vlaanderen

West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen
West-Vlaanderen

West-Vlaanderen

4335

42125
13500

31240
200

5250

0

0
163327,92
0

0
48121,76
6930
2325264,5
11250

0
205640,53
48075
3715
7146,9
10000
26000

0
55902,11
3000
1985
17558

0

5075

2.606.250,21
533.304,13
3.498.492,37
500.204,97
3.873.906,86

9410
4000

11000
47500

0

4400
3000
-3750
1871,54

0

216330

0

4830
111259,68
4470
1398187,5
6125

0
214047,92
45900
4210
-3960
500
31500
250
72368,17
0

3520,78
8540

0

0

4.869.830,97
559.933,61
2.556.849,35
277.782,89
2.794.805,92

5950
2000
3500
14500
32500
375
-4000

1500

0

6000
138797,78
1000
1610
255509,04
6700
953500
14000

0
237905,61
37500
2105
10910
9000
27500
2450
79107,56
6000
6008,3

0

0

4.928.020,13
369.076,84
2.177.876,42
333.315,99
2.845.677,92

3970
2000
15804
2250
36000
1875
11200
19800
5250

0

4680
252200
0

0
268557,35
10910
2505366,67
18500
2550
30000
15250
0

4970

0
15000
8800
105073,39
3250
4595,75
1115
44556
4950

2.730.339,57
715.932,00
2.406.870,69
320.928,82
3.834.088,16



Totaal

11.012.158,54 11.059.202,74 10.653.967,30 10.008.159,24




